503258554 04/10/2015

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT3305172

SUBMISSION TYPE:		NEW ASSIGNMENT			
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:			CORRECT AN ERROR MADE IN A PREVIOUSLY RECORDED DOCUMENT THAT ERRONEOUSLY AFFECTS THE IDENTIFIED PATENT		
CONVEYING PARTY	DATA				
		Name	Execution Dat	ie	
NOVARTIS ANIMAL H	IEALTH U	S, INC.	01/26/2000		
RECEIVING PARTY	ΟΑΤΑ				
Name:	NOVA	NOVARTIS ANIMAL HEALTH US, INC.			
Street Address:	1500 F	1500 PINE CROFT ROAD			
City:	GREE	GREENSBORO			
State/Country:	NORT	NORTH CAROLINA			
Postal Code:	27407	27407			
Property Type		Number			
Application Number:		11667148			
CORRESPONDENCE	DATA				
Fax Number: (317)		(317)276-3861			
		o the e-mail address first; if that d; if that is unsuccessful, it will	t is unsuccessful, it will be sent		
Email:	n provide	patents@lilly.com	be sent via 03 mail.		
•		ELI LILLY AND COMPANY	ILLY AND COMPANY		
Address Line 1: P. O.		P. O. BOX 6288			
Address Line 2:		PATENT DIVISION			
Address Line 4:		INDIANAPOLIS, INDIANA 46206	3-6288		
ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:		X20515			
NAME OF SUBMITTER	R:	LINDA M. DURBIN	LINDA M. DURBIN		
		/Linda M. Durbin/	/Linda M. Durbin/		
SIGNATURE:	DATE SIGNED:				
		04/10/2015			
		04/10/2015			
DATE SIGNED: Total Attachments: 2	tiontoCorr	ectAssignmentImproperlyFiledand	dRecorded#page1.tif		

PATENT APPLICATION IN THE UNITED STATES PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE

First Applicant:	Pierre Ducray	
Serial No.:	11/667,148	
Application Date:	05-04-2007	Confirmation No.: 7486
Patent No.:	7,485,751	
Date of Grant:	02-03-2009	
For:	PROCESS FOR THE PREPARA AMIDOACETONITRILE COMP RACEMATES	
Docket No.:	X20515	

<u>Declaration Correcting Assignment Improperly Filed and Recorded by</u> <u>Another Person Against Owner's Patent</u>

Assignment Services Division United States Patent and Trademark Office P.O. Box 1450 Alexandria, VA 22313-1450

Sir:

I, Elizabeth A. McGraw, declare as follows:

The above-referenced patent was owned by Novartis Animal Health US Inc. as evidenced by the Assignment recorded on July 30, 2007 at Reel 019621, Frame 0369.

On January 1, 2015, Eli Lilly and Company purchased Novartis Animal Health US, Inc. and all its assets including intellectual property.

On February 10, 2015, an Assignment from Novartis AG to Novartis Tiergesundheit AG, a Swiss entity also purchased by Eli Lilly and Company on January 1, 2015, was erroneously recorded at Reel 034926, Frame 0543. This assignment should be discarded, as Novartis AG does not own nor have the right to assign the patent.

Please be informed the chain of title for the patent identified should not be considered altered by the incorrect assignment. The last correct assignee, Novartis Animal Health US, Inc., has been, and continues to be, the owner of the patent at issue.

Respectfully submitted,

/Elizabeth A. McGraw/

Elizabeth A. McGraw Attorney for Applicant/Patent Owner Registration No. 44,646 Phone: 317-277-7443

Novartis Animal Health US, Inc. c/o Eli Lilly and Company Patent Division/ P.O. Box 6288 Indianapolis, Indiana 46206-6288

<u>09 Apr 2015</u>